
Correction, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Division of Management Services 10,944,400 10,150,100 10,338,900 10,631,300 11,895,600 9,962,300
Division of Prisons 69,710,700 65,961,600 66,699,400 67,745,700 72,709,700 67,684,900
Division of Community Corrections 25,351,100 24,130,000 25,276,400 25,155,300 26,721,100 24,847,300
Division of Education and Treatment 3,899,100 3,245,400 3,413,500 3,243,100 3,518,300 3,258,100
Contract Services 59,631,300 60,020,200 60,932,100 63,789,300 71,356,900 67,953,500

Total 169,536,600 163,507,300 166,660,300 170,564,700 186,201,600 173,706,100

By Fund Source

General 147,621,200 145,856,200 145,772,800 148,890,300 165,672,600 153,933,300
Dedicated 17,561,300 14,156,400 17,573,100 17,573,100 16,146,900 15,419,100
Federal 3,038,400 2,544,500 1,199,700 1,986,600 2,048,400 2,135,700
Other 3,395,400 3,066,000 2,114,700 2,114,700 2,333,700 2,218,000

Total 171,616,300 165,623,100 166,660,300 170,564,700 186,201,600 173,706,100

By Object

Personnel Costs 86,841,300 83,075,700 0 80,882,400 87,984,600 80,967,600
Operating Expenditures 83,457,600 80,876,000 0 87,734,400 95,360,000 90,897,400
Capital Outlay 1,317,400 1,671,400 0 1,947,900 2,857,000 1,841,100
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lump Sum 0 0 166,660,300 0 0 0

Total 171,616,300 165,623,100 166,660,300 170,564,700 186,201,600 173,706,100

FTP Positions 1,556.931,558.931,556.931,582.431,626.801,626.80
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Correction, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

145,772,8001,582.43 166,660,3003.00  FY 2011 Original Appropriation 1,582.43 145,772,800 166,660,300

4,387,6000.00 5,115,9004.30  Supplemental 0.00 3,117,500 3,719,400

171,776,2001,582.435.00  FY 2011 Total Appropriation 150,160,400 148,890,3001,582.43 170,379,700

00.00 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

0(25.50) 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments (25.50) 0 185,000

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

171,776,2001,556.937.00  FY 2011 Estimated Expenditures 150,160,400 148,890,3001,556.93 170,564,700

(170,000)0.00 (3,610,600)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (3,625,600)

1,944,7000.00 2,213,6008.70  Restoration of Health Insurance Holiday 0.00 0 0

170,379,2001,556.939.00  FY 2012 Base 151,935,100 148,890,3001,556.93 166,939,100

1,665,7000.00 1,910,70010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

435,8000.00 435,80010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

1,011,4000.00 2,051,00010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 1,039,600

(486,400)0.00 (497,300)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (486,400) (497,300)

85,2000.00 85,20010.50  Annualizations 0.00 85,200 85,200

591,1000.00 678,90010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

175,043,5001,556.9311.00  FY 2012 Total Maintenance 155,237,900 148,489,1001,556.93 167,566,600

Division of Management Services
Management Services

276,600 276,6000.000.00 276,600 276,600Replace ARRA Funds12.01

227,700 00.000.00 217,100 0Furlough Relief12.02

66,200 00.001.00 66,200 0Database Analyst12.03

48,300 00.000.00 48,300 0ILETS12.04

300,000 300,0000.000.00 0 0Office of Justice Project - Grant12.05

0 114,0000.000.00 0 0Indigent Defense Reform Grant12.06

0 (630,000)0.000.00 0 (630,000)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Division of Prisons
Prisons Administration

26,000 26,0000.000.00 26,000 26,000Replace ARRA Funds12.01

28,600 00.000.00 23,000 0Furlough Relief12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

ISCI - Boise
367,200 367,2000.000.00 367,200 367,200Replace ARRA Funds12.01

303,700 00.000.00 287,200 0Furlough Relief12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

ICI - Orofino
123,200 123,2000.000.00 123,200 123,200Replace ARRA Funds12.01

116,400 00.000.00 104,900 0Furlough Relief12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

NICI - Cottonwood
116,400 116,4000.000.00 116,400 116,400Replace ARRA Funds12.01

94,600 00.000.00 93,500 0Furlough Relief12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
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Correction, Department of

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

Division of Prisons
SICI - Boise

134,200 134,2000.000.00 134,200 134,200Replace ARRA Funds12.01

116,900 00.000.00 102,700 0Furlough Relief12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

IMSI - Boise
155,600 155,6000.000.00 155,600 155,600Replace ARRA Funds12.01

121,600 00.000.00 119,700 0Furlough Relief12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

St. Anthony Work Camp
38,200 38,2000.000.00 38,200 38,200Replace ARRA Funds12.01

39,700 00.000.00 34,900 0Furlough Relief12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

PWCC - Pocatello
105,200 105,2000.000.00 105,200 105,200Replace ARRA Funds12.01

91,500 00.000.00 81,300 0Furlough Relief12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

SBWCC - Boise
67,800 67,8000.000.00 67,800 67,800Replace ARRA Funds12.01

55,200 00.000.00 55,200 0Furlough Relief12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Division of Community Corrections
Community Supervision

462,200 462,2000.000.00 462,200 462,200Replace ARRA Funds12.01

565,400 00.000.00 382,300 0Furlough Relief12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Community Work Centers
73,200 73,2000.000.00 73,200 73,200Replace ARRA Funds12.01

70,700 00.000.00 55,900 0Furlough Relief12.02

45,000 45,0000.000.00 0 0Storage Building for SICI CWC12.03

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Division of Education and Treatment
Offender Programs

54,200 54,2000.000.00 54,200 54,200Replace ARRA Funds12.01

55,600 00.000.00 41,500 0Furlough Relief12.02

78,400 00.001.00 78,400 0Registered Nurse Sr - Monitor Medical Co12.03

65,000 00.000.00 65,000 0Contract Doctor-Manage & Monitor Medic12.04

0 126,4000.000.00 0 0On the Job Training Grant12.05

0 19,9000.000.00 0 0Sex Offender Management Board Grant12.06

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Contract Services
Idaho Correctional Center

945,700 944,8000.000.00 945,700 944,8003% Per Diem Increase & Adjustment12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

CAPP: Correctional Alternative Placement
2,066,200 2,066,2000.000.00 2,066,200 2,066,200CAPP Annualization & Inflation12.01

90,000 90,0000.000.00 0 0CAPP Reserve Account12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

County and Out-of-State Placements
2,002,500 00.000.00 2,002,500 0Additional Per Diem increased County Jail 12.01

0 (500,000)0.000.00 0 (500,000)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Medical Services
1,563,200 1,563,2000.000.00 1,563,200 1,563,200Medical Contract Increases-Population a12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
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Correction, Department of

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

186,201,6001,558.9313.00  FY 2012 Total 165,672,600 153,933,3001,556.93 173,706,100

(23.50)Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(25.50) 8,160,50019,899,800 7,045,80019,541,300

-1.49% -1.61% 5.60%13.65% 11.73% 4.23%
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